96 520/224 ED 1/30
The high precision SUPER UNITs are
designed and manufactured by Daikin
Industries LTD.
The unit is made of the motor-pump and its
controller, plus the pressure sensor,
supplied with the pump.
A kit with the electrical accessories needed

Suction flange kit 1 1/4” BSPP available
(NOTE 2).
Ordering code: 3906520021
1 Grease nipple (see point 14.2)
2 Encoder connection
3 n° 2 eyebolts for lifting
4 Motor power supply port: Ø34
5 Cooling fan cable port: Ø21
6 Motor thermistor port: Ø21
96 520/224 ED 12/30
SUT
SERIES 40
5.6 - SUT00S13021-40YP1-DA Overall dimensions (with manifold)
Please refer to the drawing of SUT00S13021-40YN-DA for missing dimensions.
dimensions in mm
5.7 - Controller
Please refer to point 10 to find information relating to the controller for this motor pump.
NOTE 1: Motor terminal block
information at point 13.
NOTE 2: The suction flange
kit includes a BSPP threaded
flange, OR seal, screws and
washers.
P Pressure port: SAE 3000 1”
P1 Pressure port: 1” BSPP (alternative, plugged)
T Discharge port: 3/4” BSPP
S
Suction port: SAE 3000 1 1/4”
Suction flange kit 1 1/4” BSPP available
(NOTE 2).
Ordering code: 3906520021
1 Unloading manifold
2 Pressure sensor
3
Pressure relief valve type PRK10-210
(catalogue 21 111).
Please refer to the installation notes at point
14.3 for the adjustment.
4 Flow control valve, fixed adjustment
5 Test point
96 520/224 ED 13/30
SUT
SERIES 40
6 - SUT00D*- DOUBLE PUMP OPERATION
Double pump type units enable selection between combined flow rates or single flow rate. The switch is operated by a dedicated solenoid valve
that achieves sustained high-pressure control, switching between a low pressure with high flow rate and a high pressure with low flow rate, as
is often required for presses and other equipment.
The pumps can be switched autonomously by the SUT or by the main machine, according to the parameters setting. As an alternative to
directly specifying command values for pressure and flow rate with analogue voltage inputs, the operation conditions can be selected easily by
using 3-bit ON/OFF digital signals that can call eight different preset pressure/flow rate patterns. (8-PQ type: Selectable using a parameter).
7 - SUT00D8021-40YN-DA (11 KW MOTOR)
Values obtained and rated for ambient temperature ≤ 40 °C and fluid temperature ≤ 60 °C.
7.1 - Pump working range
The SUT00D8021 unit can run continuously within the continuous rating range (S1) given in this diagram. However, the range of operation can
be extended within the short-time rating range for up to 20 seconds, provided it does not exceed 20% of the duty cycle.
7.2 - p/Q commands (analogue input)
Diagrams below show the behaviour of the p/Q commands both in combination flow mode and in single flow mode.
7.3 - Circuit block diagram

Suction flange kit 1 1/4” BSPP available
(NOTE 2).
Ordering code: 3906520021
1 Grease nipple (see point 14.2)
2 Encoder connection
3 n° 2 eyebolts for lifting
4 Motor power supply port: Ø28
5 Cooling fan cable port: Ø21
6 Motor thermistor port: Ø21
NOTE 1: Motor terminal block
information at point 13.
NOTE 2: The suction flange
kit includes a BSPP threaded
flange, OR seal, screws and
washers.
96 520/224 ED 15/30
SUT
SERIES 40
7.6 - SUT00D8021-40YP2-DA Overall dimensions (with manifold)
Please refer to the drawing of SUT00D8021-40YN-DA for missing dimensions.
dimensions in mm
7.7 - Controller
Please refer to point 10 to find information relating to the controller for this motor pump.
P Pressure port: SAE 3000 1”
T Discharge port: 3/4” BSPP
S
Suction port: SAE 3000 1 1/4”
Suction flange kit 1 1/4” BSPP available
(NOTE 2).
Ordering code: 3906520021
1 Manifold for pressure selection and
unloading
2 Pressure sensor
3
Pressure relief valve type PRK10-210
(catalogue 21 111).
Please refer to the installation notes at
point 14.3 for the adjustment.
4
Pump switching valve
type DS5-SA2/14N-D24K1
(catalogue 41 310).
5 Flow control valve, fixed adjustment
6 Check valve
7 Test point
NOTE 1: Motor terminal block
information at point 13.
NOTE 2: The suction flange
kit includes a BSPP threaded
flange, OR seal, screws and
washers.
96 520/224 ED 16/30
SUT
SERIES 40
8 - SUT00D15021-40YN-DA (15 KW MOTOR)
Values obtained and rated for ambient temperature ≤ 40 °C and fluid temperature ≤ 60 °C
8.1 - Pump working range
The SUT00D15021 unit can run continuously within the continuous rating range (S1) given in this diagram. However, the range of operation
can be extended to within the short-time rating range for up to 20 seconds, provided it does not exceed 20% of the duty cycle.
8.2 - p/Q commands (analogue input)
Diagrams below show the behaviour of the p/Q commands both in combination flow mode and in single flow mode.
8.3 - Circuit block diagram

for the encoder and the pressure sensor. A DC reactor, effective in improvement of the power factor of the power supply line is also included.
The kit can be ordered separately.
Ordering code: 3906520012 PM-SOP25D - 22kW
DC REACTOR                     labelled as: PM-SLD05
height:                               180 mm
terminal:                            M8 crimp terminal
wire length:                        140 mm
Qty.                                    1 pc.
NOTE: Keep the wire length as short as possible. The wire diameter
should be equal or larger than the power cable.
BRAKING RESISTOR labelled as: PM-RB06
type:                                   68 Ohm / 500 W
height:                               30 mm
round terminal:                  M4 with insulating coating
wire length:                        500 mm
Q.ty                                    6 pcs
NOTE: When relaying on a terminal block, etc., keep the wire
length as short as possible. The resistors must be installed outside
the electrical panel, as they heat up a lot.
BRAKING RESISTOR FUSE labelled as: PM-FUD09
DIN rail width:                    35 mm
built-in fuse type:               PM-FURB-C020
Q.ty                                    1 pc.
ENCODER HARNESS
labelled as: PM-SEH10-P22-A09R
round terminal:                  M3 with insulating coating
length:                                10 m
Q.ty                                    1 pc.
PRESSURE SENSOR HARNESS
labelled as: PM-SPH10
round terminal:                  M3 with insulating coating
length:                                10 m
Q.ty                                    1 pc.
NOISE FILTER                    labelled as: PM-SNF07
height:                               84 mm
Q.ty                                    1 pc.
RING CORE
labelled as: PM-SRC02
green tape on the ring side
Q.ty                                    1 pc.
dimensions in mm
96 520/224 ED 29/30